



TABULATION OF BIDS
Wynnton Road Streetscapes - Phase I
RFB No. 17-0016
April 11, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Georgia Department of Transportation and Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Kiewit Infrastructure South (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Piedmont Paving, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION 1: TE ITEMS											
Maintenance of temporary silt fence, lf	846	10.00	8,460.00	1.73	1,463.58	3.36	2,842.56	0.50	423.00	1.80	1,522.80
Install temporary silt fence, lf	1691	4.00	6,764.00	4.78	8,082.98	3.36	5,681.76	4.00	6,764.00	7.60	12,851.60
Installation of ADA ramps, ea	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,368.00	2,736.00	1,065.00	2,130.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
Traffic control measures, ls	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	111,350.00	111,350.00	320,000.00	320,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	217,900.00	217,900.00
Grading complete, ls	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	228,500.00	228,500.00	1,213,805.98	1,213,805.98	714,000.00	714,000.00	388,975.27	388,975.27
Install driveway concrete 6" thick, sy	350	80.00	28,000.00	43.80	15,330.00	42.00	14,700.00	60.00	21,000.00	90.00	31,500.00
Install concrete sidewalk, 4" thick, sy	3210	65.00	208,650.00	36.07	115,784.70	35.25	113,152.50	47.00	150,870.00	31.50	101,115.00
Construct concrete valley gutter, 6" thick, sy	212	60.00	12,720.00	46.88	9,938.56	44.00	9,328.00	60.00	12,720.00	90.00	19,080.00
Construct concrete header curb, lf	3307	15.00	49,605.00	14.31	47,323.17	15.25	50,431.75	13.00	42,991.00	20.50	67,793.50
Remove concrete curb & gutter, lf	46	110.00	5,060.00	50.25	2,311.50	22.50	1,035.00	5.00	230.00	4.90	225.40
Remove asphalt pavement, sy	285	25.00	7,125.00	44.74	12,750.90	12.50	3,562.50	20.00	5,700.00	11.00	3,135.00
Remove concrete sidewalk, sy	88	10.00	880.00	82.90	7,295.20	43.25	3,806.00	15.00	1,320.00	10.00	880.00
Remove signs, ea	18	55.00	990.00	143.25	2,578.50	203.50	3,663.00	100.00	1,800.00	130.00	2,340.00
Reset signs, ea	18	85.00	1,530.00	200.50	3,609.00	190.00	3,420.00	100.00	1,800.00	180.00	3,240.00
Install R-O-W markers, ea	28	125.00	3,500.00	160.50	4,494.00	165.00	4,620.00	150.00	4,200.00	190.00	5,320.00
Install 12" storm drain pipe, lf	96	160.00	15,360.00	81.67	7,840.32	160.25	15,384.00	100.00	9,600.00	100.00	9,600.00
Install 15" storm drain pipe, lf	80	160.00	12,800.00	66.75	5,340.00	160.25	12,820.00	125.00	10,000.00	100.00	8,000.00
Install 24" storm drain pipe, lf	56	375.00	21,000.00	213.00	11,928.00	406.50	22,764.00	150.00	8,400.00	160.00	8,960.00
Reconstruct catch basin, ea	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,264.00	4,264.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
Reconstruct drop inlet, ea	11	4,600.00	50,600.00	2,295.00	25,245.00	2,800.00	30,800.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	3,300.00	36,300.00
Reconstruct storm sewer manhole, ea	5	4,500.00	22,500.00	2,446.00	12,230.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
Adjust catch basin to grade, ea	4	2,750.00	11,000.00	3,674.00	14,696.00	3,360.00	13,440.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
Wynnton Road Streetscapes - Phase I
RFB No. 17-0016
April 11, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Georgia Department of Transportation and Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Kiewit Infrastructure South (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Piedmont Paving, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Adjust manhole to grade, ea	7	2,100.00	14,700.00	1,231.00	8,617.00	870.00	6,090.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
Capping minor structure, ea	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	967.00	1,934.00	1,680.00	3,360.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	320.00	640.00
Install drop inlet, ea	12	6,500.00	78,000.00	2,748.00	32,976.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	2,200.00	26,400.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
Install brick seat walls, lf	308	350.00	107,800.00	450.00	138,600.00	332.50	102,410.00	307.00	94,556.00	240.00	73,920.00
Apply agricultural lime, tn	0.75	1,250.00	937.50	572.50	429.38	608.00	456.00	100.00	75.00	230.00	172.50
Apply fertilizer mixed grade, tn	0.25	1,250.00	312.50	2,405.00	601.25	1,972.00	493.00	500.00	125.00	500.00	125.00
Apply fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	11	17.00	187.00	515.25	5,667.75	7.50	82.50	70.00	770.00	30.00	330.00
Plant sod, sy	953	10.00	9,530.00	6.29	5,994.37	8.85	8,434.05	4.50	4,288.50	5.00	4,765.00
Plant Acer Rubrum, ea	8	700.00	5,600.00	674.50	5,396.00	677.60	5,420.80	500.00	4,000.00	710.00	5,680.00
Plant Aspidistra Elatior, ea	24	100.00	2,400.00	30.92	742.08	29.50	708.00	25.00	600.00	23.00	552.00
Plant Carpinus Betulus, ea	20	800.00	16,000.00	720.25	14,405.00	708.40	14,168.00	450.00	9,000.00	710.00	14,200.00
Plant Carpinus Caroliniana, ea	12	800.00	9,600.00	720.25	8,643.00	708.40	8,500.80	450.00	5,400.00	520.00	6,240.00
Plant Ilex Cornuta Carissa, ea	55	140.00	7,700.00	90.45	4,974.75	39.50	2,172.50	60.00	3,300.00	21.00	1,155.00
Plant Itea Virginica, ea	13	95.00	1,235.00	30.92	401.96	34.50	448.50	30.00	390.00	22.50	292.50
Plant Jasminum Nudiflorum, ea	40	100.00	4,000.00	3.76	150.40	11.10	444.00	5.00	200.00	10.50	420.00
Plant Juniperus Conferta, ea	29	140.00	4,060.00	30.92	896.68	29.50	855.50	60.00	1,740.00	23.00	667.00
Plant Lagerstroemia Faurei, ea	17	500.00	8,500.00	491.25	8,351.25	525.00	8,925.00	550.00	9,350.00	430.00	7,310.00
Plant Loropetalum Chinese, ea	46	90.00	4,140.00	30.92	1,422.32	29.50	1,357.00	30.00	1,380.00	22.00	1,012.00
Plant Quercus Phellos, ea	14	700.00	9,800.00	857.75	12,008.50	677.60	9,486.40	575.00	8,050.00	590.00	8,260.00
Plant Rhapiolepis X Delacouri, ea	24	140.00	3,360.00	90.45	2,170.80	39.50	948.00	60.00	1,440.00	26.50	636.00
Apply landscape mulch, sy	326	3.00	978.00	3.19	1,039.94	6.75	2,200.50	5.50	1,793.00	2.60	847.60
Install tree grates, ea	29	1,600.00	46,400.00	1,519.00	44,051.00	1,610.00	46,690.00	2,000.00	58,000.00	1,300.00	37,700.00
Install waste receptacle units, ea	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	2,966.00	5,932.00	2,125.00	4,250.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
Install benches, ea	7	3,500.00	24,500.00	4,441.00	31,087.00	2,300.00	16,100.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,700.00	18,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
Wynnton Road Streetscapes - Phase I
RFB No. 17-0016
April 11, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Georgia Department of Transportation and Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Kiewit Infrastructure South (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Piedmont Paving, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Install bicycle racks, ea	4	1,550.00	6,200.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	900.00	3,600.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
Install monument/sculpture, allowance	1	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Install concrete pavers, sf	126	85.00	10,710.00	22.90	2,885.40	33.60	4,233.60	15.00	1,890.00	18.50	2,331.00
Install brick pavers, sf	1396	17.00	23,732.00	20.61	28,771.56	30.75	42,927.00	15.00	20,940.00	14.00	19,544.00
Install concrete planters, ea	12	2,700.00	32,400.00	1,710.00	20,520.00	1,560.00	18,720.00	4,200.00	50,400.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
Install decorative column, ea	4	7,000.00	28,000.00	11,200.00	44,800.00	9,595.00	38,380.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	4,800.00	19,200.00
Install concrete column, ea	16	4,100.00	65,600.00	2,950.00	47,200.00	3,525.00	56,400.00	4,800.00	76,800.00	1,900.00	30,400.00
Install colored conc sidewalk, sy	145	120.00	17,400.00	64.40	9,338.00	63.00	9,135.00	80.00	11,600.00	92.00	13,340.00
Install elastomeric sealant, ls	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	9,521.00	9,521.00	6,720.00	6,720.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	1.00	1.00
Lighting Std. 12 ft MH, ea	49	3,000.00	147,000.00	5,840.00	286,160.00	4,760.00	233,240.00	2,483.18	121,675.82	2,500.00	122,500.00
Install base for light pole, ea	49	1,500.00	73,500.00	2,060.00	100,940.00	840.00	41,160.00	750.00	36,750.00	750.00	36,750.00
Install rigid galvanized steel 2" conduit, lf	1268	60.00	76,080.00	29.00	36,772.00	39.20	49,705.60	25.00	31,700.00	25.00	31,700.00
Install 2" schedule 80 PVC conduit, lf	3078	19.00	58,482.00	11.50	35,397.00	33.60	103,420.80	25.00	76,950.00	25.00	76,950.00
Install electrical cable XHHW, lf	5782	2.00	11,564.00	1.75	10,118.50	2.50	14,455.00	3.50	20,237.00	3.50	20,237.00
Install electrical cable, RHH/RHW AWG NO 1, lf	2554	10.00	25,540.00	3.00	7,662.00	5.15	13,153.10	7.20	18,388.80	7.20	18,388.80
Install electrical cable, RHH/RHW AWG NO 2/O, lf	2788	11.00	30,668.00	4.60	12,824.80	5.60	15,612.80	10.15	28,298.20	10.00	27,880.00
Install highway signs, type 11, sf	120	20.00	2,400.00	22.77	2,732.40	21.25	2,550.00	35.00	4,200.00	20.00	2,400.00
Install highway signs, type 9, sf	122	20.00	2,440.00	21.64	2,640.08	21.25	2,592.50	22.00	2,684.00	19.00	2,318.00
Install type 7 galvanized steel posts, lf	223	10.00	2,230.00	7.44	1,659.12	7.30	1,627.90	7.00	1,561.00	6.50	1,449.50
Install type 9 galvanized steel posts, lf	101	10.00	1,010.00	8.13	821.13	8.00	808.00	7.50	757.50	7.10	717.10
Install white thermoplastic solid traffic stripe, lf	2225	5.00	11,125.00	3.15	7,008.75	3.00	6,675.00	4.00	8,900.00	2.50	5,562.50
Install signal assembly, flashing school, ea	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	9,160.00	18,320.00	5,040.00	10,080.00	6,712.50	13,425.00	6,700.00	13,400.00
TOTAL FOR ALL ITEMS IN SECTION 1		\$	2,161,665.00	\$	1,685,275.58	\$	2,819,983.90	\$	1,985,032.82	\$	1,673,632.07



TABULATION OF BIDS
Wynnton Road Streetscapes - Phase I
RFB No. 17-0016
April 11, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Georgia Department of Transportation and Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Kiewit Infrastructure South (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Piedmont Paving, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION 2: NON-TE ITEMS											
Install recycled asphalt concrete 12.5 MM Superpave, tn	1089	110.00	119,790.00	135.10	147,123.90	102.50	111,622.50	125.00	136,125.00	99.00	107,811.00
Spray bituminous tack coat, lf	654	10.00	6,540.00	12.60	8,240.40	9.00	5,886.00	8.50	5,559.00	8.50	5,559.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, sy	13089	5.00	65,445.00	5.39	70,549.71	4.35	56,937.15	6.00	78,534.00	4.30	56,282.70
Place Class B Concrete for base or pavement widening, cy	19	200.00	3,800.00	212.75	4,042.25	252.00	4,788.00	200.00	3,800.00	400.00	7,600.00
Install pavement marking, arrow, ea	14	125.00	1,750.00	97.32	1,362.48	95.20	1,332.80	100.00	1,400.00	75.00	1,050.00
Install white 5" thermoplastic solid traffic stripe, lf	3507	1.00	3,507.00	0.57	1,998.99	0.60	2,104.20	0.60	2,104.20	0.35	1,227.45
Install yellow 5" thermoplastic solid traffic stripe, lf	6041	1.00	6,041.00	0.57	3,443.37	0.60	3,624.60	0.60	3,624.60	0.35	2,114.35
Install white 24" thermoplastic solid traffic stripe, lf	404	12.00	4,848.00	8.59	3,470.36	8.40	3,393.60	8.00	3,232.00	7.50	3,030.00
Install yellow 24" thermoplastic solid stripe, lf	528	12.00	6,336.00	8.59	4,535.52	8.40	4,435.20	8.00	4,224.00	7.50	3,960.00
Install white 5" thermoplastic skip traffic stripe, lf	3645	1.00	3,645.00	0.46	1,676.70	0.45	1,640.25	0.50	1,822.50	0.25	911.25
Install raised pavement markers type 1, ea	93	10.00	930.00	6.87	638.91	6.75	627.75	7.00	651.00	5.00	465.00
Strain pole, Tp IV, ea	4	20,000.00	80,000.00	17,175.00	68,700.00	13,440.00	53,760.00	7,060.00	28,240.00	7,100.00	28,400.00
Traffic signal install #1 at Wynnton & Forrest/Henry, ls	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	114,500.00	114,500.00	89,450.00	89,450.00	78,376.00	78,376.00	78,400.00	78,400.00
Traffic signal install #2 at Wynnton & Stark/ADA, ls	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	120,210.00	120,210.00	99,898.00	99,898.00	121,277.00	121,277.00	121,300.00	121,300.00
Traffic signal install #3 at Wynnton & Forrest/Henry, ls	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,200.00	25,200.00	16,860.00	16,860.00	17,278.00	17,278.00	17,300.00	17,300.00
Traffic signal install #4 at Wynnton & 13th Street, ls	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,740.00	13,740.00	7,812.00	7,812.00	7,155.00	7,155.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
Pull box, PB-5, ea	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,520.00	10,080.00	1,680.00	6,720.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
Conduit, nonmetl, TP 2, 2", lf	15	19.00	285.00	8.00	120.00	11.20	168.00	25.00	375.00	25.00	375.00
Conduit, nonmetl, Tp 3, 2:, lf	540	3.00	1,620.00	9.25	4,995.00	16.80	9,072.00	25.00	13,500.00	25.00	13,500.00
Directional bore, 3", lf	60	37.00	2,220.00	23.00	1,380.00	44.80	2,688.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00
Outside plant fiber optic cable, Loose, lf	555	4.00	2,220.00	3.50	1,942.50	3.35	1,859.25	3.00	1,665.00	3.00	1,665.00
Outside plant fiber optic cable, drop, lf	20	16.00	320.00	17.20	344.00	5.60	112.00	3.00	60.00	3.00	60.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
Wynnton Road Streetscapes - Phase I
RFB No. 17-0016
April 11, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Georgia Department of Transportation and Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Kiewit Infrastructure South (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Piedmont Paving, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Fiber optic closure, underground, 6 fiber, ea	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,030.00	2,060.00	767.20	1,534.40	425.00	850.00	430.00	860.00
Fiber optic closure, underground, 48 fiber, ea	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	767.20	767.20	425.00	425.00	430.00	430.00
Fiber optic closure, aerial (sealed) 48 fiber, ea	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,145.00	1,145.00	817.60	817.60	425.00	425.00	430.00	430.00
Fiber optic closure, FDC pre-terminated type A, 6 fiber, ea	2	600.00	1,200.00	690.00	1,380.00	515.20	1,030.40	425.00	850.00	430.00	860.00
Fiber optic splice, fusion, ea	4	35.00	140.00	1,490.00	5,960.00	100.80	403.20	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00
Testing, ls	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	504.00	1,008.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Allowance for add'l items to complete Fiber Optic system	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
CCTV System	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
TOTAL FOR ALL ITEMS IN SECTION 2		\$ 588,387.00		\$ 657,469.09		\$ 532,152.10		\$ 548,702.30		\$ 497,940.75	
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID		\$ 2,750,052.00		\$ 2,342,744.67		\$ 3,352,136.00		\$ 2,533,735.12		\$ 2,171,572.82	

Alternate #1: Addition of concrete crosswalks per the landscaping plans including any additional costs for traffic control and other incidentals											
Plain PC conc pvmt, CI Conc, 10" Thick, sy	1096	350.00	\$383,600.00	115.00	\$126,040.00	259.00	\$283,864.00	100.00	\$109,600.00	280.00	\$ 306,880.00